12-Output DB1200ZL Derivative
with Integrated 85Ω Terminations
9ZXL1251
Datasheet
1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 28, 2021
Description
The 9ZXL1251 meets the demanding requirements of the
Intel DB1200ZL specification, including the critical low-drift

The package outline drawings are appended at the end of this document. The package information is the most current data
available.
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
• Line 2: truncated part number
• “I” denotes industrial temperature grade.
• “L” denotes RoHS compliant package.
• Line 3: “LOT” denotes the lot number.
• Line 4:
• “COO” denotes country of origin.
• “YYWW” is the last two digits of the year and week that the part was assembled.
Part / Order Number Shipping Package Package Temperature
9ZXL1251AKLF Trays 64-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL1251AKLFT Tape and Reel 64-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL1251AKILF Trays 64-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85°C
9ZXL1251AKILFT Tape and Reel 64-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85°C
Revision Date Description
July 23, 2015 Update to final and Release
November 20, 2015
1. Updated QPI references to QPI/UPI